»

Mistrovstvi Prahy — MP1 - 2016/17

P Zpravodaj €. 16
| PKS |
KK Dopravni podniky Praha A KK Slavia Praha B 0:0 0-0 OdloZeno
VSK CVUT Praha A KK Konstruktiva Praha C 12:4 2550-2541 12.01.
SK Uhelné sklady Praha B SK Zizkov Praha B 6:10 2440-2529 10.01.
SC Radotin A SK Zizkov Praha C 12:4 2457-2421 12.01.
PSK Union Praha B TJ Astra Zahradni Mé&sto A 4:12 2287-2413 11.01.
Sokol Kobylisy A SK Uhelné¢ sklady Praha A 4:12 2350-2419 12.01.
TJ Praga Praha A TJ Sokol Rudna A 12:4 2357-2273 11.01.
Tabulka:
1. TJPRAGA PRAHA A 15 11 1 3 158:82 2491 23
2. SK Uhelné sklady Praha A 15 10 1 4 148:92 2406 21
3. SC Ravdotin A 15 10 0 5 158:82 2518 20
4, VSK CVUT Praha A 15 8 2 5 131:109 2463 18
5. TJ Astra Zahradni Mésto A 15 8 1 6 126:114 2429 17
6. SK Meteor Praha A 14 8 0 6 124:100 2425 16
7. Sokol Kobylisy A 15 8 0 7 133:107 2424 16
8. SK Zizkov Praha B 15 7 2 6 118:122 2424 16
9. TJ Sokol Rudna A 15 7 0 8 121:119 2409 14
10. KK Konstruktiva Praha C 15 6 0 9 108:132 2439 12
11. KK Slavia Praha B 14 5 0 9 86:138 2357 10
12. KK Dopravni podniky Praha A 14 5 0 9 77:147 2305 10
13. SK Uhelné sklady Praha B 15 5 0 10 106:134 2345 10
14. SK Zizkov Praha C 15 4 2 9 95:145 2383 10
15. PSK Union Praha B 15 4 1 10 87:153 2376 9
KK Dopravni podniky Praha A 0O 00 O KK Slavia Praha B
OdloZeno
VSK CVUT Praha A 2550 12:4 2541 KK Konstruktiva Praha C
VEJVODA ADAM 483 2:0 432 HYBS Karel
JAHELKA Pavel 420 2:0 409 BARCHANEK Petr
SKODA Jifi 412 2:0 389 FUJKO Samuel
KOCHANEK Miroslav 379 0:2 475 OSTATNICKY MICHAL
VEJVODA Milan 430 2:0 385 KLEMENT Miroslav
PISKACEK Jii 426 0:2 451 TEPLICANEC Petr
SK Uhelné sklady PrahaB 2440 6:10 2529 SK Zizkov Praha B
MICHAL Miroslav 417 2:0 410 NECKAR Jan
MICHALOVA Markéta 375 0:2 394 GEBR Josef
TUMPACH Roman 415 2:0 409 SAILEROVA Anna
MUDRA Jifi 392 0:2 494 LUKAS MARTIN
BOCANEK VLASTIMIL 430 0:2 458 VSETECKA Miloslav
MICHAL Petr 411 2:0 364 BARTALOS EvZen
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SC Radotin A 2457 12:4 2421 SK Zizkov Praha C
ASIMUS Robert 395 0:2 421 VANA PAVEL
ZDRAZIL Vladimir 418 2:0 413 KAZIMOUR Tomas
PONDELICEK Martin 419 2:0 403 TOZICKA Martin
UJHELY] Jif 405 0:2 421 KREMENOVA Hana
DVORAK PAVEL 421 2:0 396 OPATOVSKY Petr
DVORAK Petr 399 2:0 367 FABIAN Jaromir
PSK Union Praha B 2287 4:12 2413 TJ Astra Zahradni Mésto A
MORAVEC Pavel 375 0:2 411 SVEDA Marek
VORLICEK Michal 385 2:0 379 DRYAK Jaroslav
KASPAROVA Pavlina 367 0:2 413 FIALA Radek
FREMROVA JARMILA 398 2:0 395 HROZA Tomés
KHOL Martin 383 0:2 417 DOLEZAL TOMA$
KANTNER Pavel 379 0:2 398 VESELY Daniel
Sokol Kobylisy A 2350 4:12 2419 SK Uhelné sklady Praha A
ZITEK Jaroslav 390 2:0 377 BAZIKA Bohumil
KROUZEL Ladislav 367 0:2 417 KOPAL Miroslav
CHUDOBA LUBOMIR 415 2:0 355 NOVAK Martin
KOHOUT Vladimir 361 0:2 431 KNOBLOCH ANTONIN
MASEK Karel 404 0:2 423 SEDLAK Zbynék
CERVINKA Pavel 413 0:2 416 HLOUSEK Jan
TJ Praga Praha A 2357 12:4 2273 TJ Sokol Rudna A
KOMORNIK Milan 399 2:0 379 KOHOUT Karel
JANOUSEK Pavel 356 0:2 385 STRNAD Pavel
KOUREK JAROSLAV 419 2:0 354 NOVOTNY Karel
BARTOS Michal 383 0:2 403 BACHOR VLASTIMIL
KASPAR Rostislav 400 2:0 361 VACHULE Ladislav
KASPAR Petr 400 2:0 391 SPEVACEK Jiti

Starty nahradnik:

1. start: TOZICKA Martin (Zizkov, 22252), SKODA Jiii (VSTJ, 21760)

Dopsan na soupisku:

Poradi jednotlivcu:

Vachule Ladislav (Rudna A, 14615)

jméno hrace druzstvo celkem plné dorazka  chyby pomérkuz. maximum
1. CERVINKA PAVEL KoBYLISY A 4419 2993 1426 2,5 7/8 (476)
2. PONDELICEK Martin Radotin A 433,0 2942 1388 572 8/8 (471)
3. KASPAR Rostislav Praga A 432,9 2874 1454 29 9/9 (473)
4. LUKAS Martin Zizkov B 430,4 2975 1329 48 8/9 (494)
5. OSTATNICKY Michal Konstruktiva C 427,7 2889 1388 2,7 8/8 (475)
6. MASEK Karel Kobylisy A 426,0 2942 1318 64 8/8 (484)
7. KOMORNIK Milan Praga A 425,6 287,4 1382 57 8/9 (448)
8. TEPLICANEC Petr Konstruktiva C 4255 2853 140,1 3,2 718 (456)
9. KOUREK Jaroslav Praga A 423,8 2870 136,8 4,2 8/9 (478)
10. VEJVODA Adam VSTI A 4236 2878 1358 48 6/7 (483)
11. VSETECKA Miloslav Zizkov B 423,0 2878 1352 43 8/9 (482)
12. HYBS Karel Konstruktiva C 423,0 2925 1305 51 8/8 (465)
13. FORMAN Pavel Slavia B 4229 2890 1339 43 8/8 (459)
14. KASPAR David Praga A 420,6 2889 131,7 67 9/9 (448)
15. PISKACEK Jiii VSTI A 420,3 2941 1261 8.2 6/7 (460)
16. DVORAK Pavel Radotin A 419,9 2878 1321 55 8/8 (459)
17. ASIMUS Robert Radotin A 418,5 2866 1319 47 8/8 (448)
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JANOUSEK Pavel
VANA Pavel
KREMENOVA Hana
KNOBLOCH Antonin
JAHELKA Pavel
DVORAK Petr
ZDRAZIL Vladimir

VESELY Daniel
PLACHY Pavel
BARCAL Zden&k
SAILEROVA Anna
VEJVODA Milan
UJHELYI Jifi
TESAR Josef
FORTOVA Lidmila
DOLEZAL Toméas
ZUZANKOV A Nikola
SVEDA Marek
STRNAD Pavel
FIALA Radek
POKORNA Jindra
HLOUSEK Jan
LUDVIK Jif
KOHOUT Karel
KHOL Martin
NECKAR Jan
MICHAL Petr
KASPAR Petr
RYBKA Tomas
VONDRAK Jaroslav
SPEVACEK Jiti
KOCHANEK Miroslav
NOVAK Martin
FUJKO Samuel
SEDLAK Zbynék
CHUDOBA Lubomir
KAZIMOUR Tomas
MICHALOVA Markéta
KANTNER Pavel
DVORAK Toméas
DRYAK Jaroslav
NOVOTNY Karel
FABIAN Jaromir
HROZA Tomas
BOK Jaromir

ZITEK Jaroslav
KUCERA Josef
BARCHANEK Petr
GEBR Josef
KLEMENT Miroslav
MORAVEC Pavel
KASPAROVA Pavlina
TUMPACH Roman
FREMROVA Jarmila
KOHOUT Vladimir
JURASEK Josef
BAZIKA Bohumil
OPATOVSKY Petr
NECKAROVA Anna
BARTALOS Evzen
NOVAK Jan
KROUZEL Ladislav
RAIJNOCH Adam
SPINKA Jan
SOUKUP Petr

KLOS Deno
FRITSCH Marek

Praga A
Zizkov C
Zizkov C
US Praha A
VSTJ A
Radotin A
Radotin A
Rudna A
Astra A
Meteor A
Meteor A
Zizkov B
VSTJ A
Radotin A
Meteor A
Slavia B
Astra A
Slavia B
Astra A
Rudna A
Astra A
Meteor A
US Praha A
DP Praha A
Rudna A
Union B
Zizkov B
US Praha B
Praga A
Slavia B
DP Praha A
Rudni A
VSTJ A

US Praha A
Konstruktiva C
US Praha A
Kobylisy A
Zizkov C
US Praha B
Union B
US Praha A
Astra A
Rudna A
Zizkov C
Astra A
Rudna A
Kobylisy A
Meteor A
Konstruktiva C
Zizkov B
Konstruktiva C
Union B
Union B
US Praha B
Union B
Kobylisy A
Meteor A
US Praha A
Zizkov C
DP Praha A
Zizkov B
DP Praha A
Kobylisy A
US Praha B
Zizkov C
DP Praha A
DP Praha A
Slavia B

417,9
417,5
417,5
417,1
417,0
416,8
416,5
4158
414.8
4142
413,3
413,0
412,8
411,9
411,8
409,0
408,7
408,2
407,6
407,4
406,5
406,3
405,8
405,8
405,3
405,0
402,9
402,5
401,9
401,6
401,4
401,2
401,0
400,8
400,8
400,8
400,6
399,5
398,9
398,3
398,3
397,9
397,3
397,1
396,6
396,1
394,8
393,7
393,6
392,9
391,4
389,8
389,2
387,9
387,5
385,2
384,4
384,1
382,1
379,8
378,2
377,1
376,2
375,0
368,1
368,1
366,1
356,1

2875
282,6
286,6
280,8
284,3
286,9
285,3
285,6
287,8
289,7
289,9
284,4
289,8
286,4
286,6
281,8
290,4
280,3
287,9
282,8
282,1
284,4
279,9
280,9
285,2
289,1
282,5
277,1
281,2
279,0
274,8
2731
2839
280,3
284,0
279,4
282,5
284,7
2717
2774
2849
280,1
278,4
280,7
280,4
284,8
2819
2747
275,1
273,2
275,3
270,0
275,0
278,3
272,2
274,6
266,0
270,4
277,8
270,6
268,5
269,6
273,6
264,2
265,3
260,9
259,7
259,9

130,4
134,9
130,8
136,3
132,7
129,8
131,2
130,2
127,0
1245
123,4
128,6
123,0
125,5
125,2
127,2
118,3
127,9
119,6
124,6
1244
1219
125,9
1249
120,1
116,0
120,3
125,4
120,8
122,7
126,5
128,1
117,2
120,5
116,8
121,4
118,1
1148
1272
120,9
113,4
117,8
118,8
116,5
116,3
1113
112,8
118,9
118,5
119,7
116,2
119,8
114,2
109,6
1153
110,7
118,4
113,7
104,3
109,2
109,8
107,5
102,6
110,8
102,9
107,2
106,4

96,2

55
51
54
4,8
5,6
7,0
6,2
59
7,5
6,2
5,2
50
8,6
58
54
6,0
7,7
5,6
7,6
5,7
59
6,1
5,6
8,6
8,5
6,8
7,1
6,1
72
8,0
7,3
6,8
8,3
7,0
9,5
6,3
75
8,3
6,7
6,9
9,3
7,9
8,0
8,6
8,9
8,6
8,5
6,5
8,8
7,6
7,7
54
8,6
8,3
9,3
9,6
8,7
9,7
9,8
10,5
10,6
10,4
11,3
111
119
111
10,8
13,5

9/9
717
6/7
8/8
717
8/8
8/8
6/8
9/9
6/7
717
8/9
717
7/8
717
718
719
6/8
9/9
8/8
8/9
717
8/8
8/8
8/8
7/8
9/9
6/8
719
8/8
8/8
718
717
8/8
6/8
7/8
7/8
6/7
7/8
7/8
6/8
9/9
7/8
717
9/9
7/8
8/8
6/7
8/8
8/9
7/8
8/8
8/8
8/8
8/8
7/8
717
8/8
717
6/8
9/9
6/8
7/8
7/8
6/7
8/8
6/8
7/8

(454)
(469)
(473)
(472)
(462)
(460)
(450)
(444)
(467)
(467)
(456)
(460)
(467)
(441)
(448)
(441)
(435)
(441)
(440)
(458)
(453)
(494)
(455)
(479)
(471)
(441)
(446)
(437)
(441)
(448)
(453)
(445)
(444)
(460)
(454)
(444)
(438)
(463)
(435)
(436)
(445)
(428)
(457)
(449)
(447)
(428)
(438)
(456)
(435)
(441)
(442)
(455)
(422)
(454)
(421)
(410)
(428)
(428)
(427)
(413)
(438)
(412)
(421)
(385)
(439)
(426)
(394)
(397)



KOCMICH Lubos
BOUCHAL Vaclav
PLETICHA Jaroslav
STICH Petr

RUSIN Frantisek
BOCANEK Vlastimil
VOSICKY Vladimir
KNER Radek
ZICHOVA Libuse
VOITISEK Vojtéch
SIMUNEK Radovan
ZELENKA Petr
KNYTTL Jan
MACH Josef
KAFKOVA Jindra
KUNES Tomas
HABADA Jindfich
TENCAR Jiti
SLADEK Jiii
MORAVEC Petr
POKORNY Tomés
TOZICKA Martin
DUSEK Miloslav
KOVAR Martin
MALEK Josef
KOPAL Miroslav
SKODA Jiii
TOZICKA Martin
MATYSKA Michal
MICHAL Miroslav
BAROCH Pavel
SKRABAL Vladimir
JAKUBIK Pavel
STOKLASA Petr
KNOLL David
NOVOTNY Jifi
STOCHL Martin
BARTOS Michal
VORLICEK Michal
CERNY Pavel
BOHAC Zden&k
KANDL Stépan
TALA Jiii
VODICKA Jakub
MARANEK Jan
SVARC Antonin
GLAS Richard
BUBENICEK Karel
MUDRA Jii
SMEKAL Tomas
TOMES Miroslav
VACHULE Ladislav
ELSTNEROVA Nada
FORT Michal
TEJNOR Tomas
BRADA Jifi
MALEK Miroslav
FURA Zdengk
JELINEK Martin
KSIR Petr
SKOLOVA Dana
CECH Lubomir

VONDRACEK Frantisek

KOCHANEK Karel

VSTI A
Union B
Konstruktiva C
US Praha B
Astra A

US Praha B
Meteor A
Radotin A
Konstruktiva C
Kobylisy A
Astra A
Rudna A
VSTI A
Union B
US Praha B
VSTI A

DP Praha A
VSTI A
Slavia B
Union B
Zizkov C
Zizkov C
US Praha A
Praga A

DP Praha A
US Praha A
VSTJ A
Zizkov B
Kobylisy A
US Praha B
Union B
Zizkov C
Union B
DP Praha A
VST A
Konstruktiva C
DP Praha A
Praga A
Union B
US Praha B
Meteor A
DP Praha A
Slavia B
Astra A
Rudna A
DP Praha A
VSTI A
Zizkov B
US Praha B
Praga A

DP Praha A
Rudna A
Union B
Slavia B
Slavia B
DP Praha A
DP Praha A
Kobylisy A
Praga A
Praga A

US Praha B
DP Praha A
Konstruktiva C
VSTI A

459,0
438,7
436,0
436,0
428,0
418,8
4177
417,0
417,0
416,3
415,8
415,3
4123
4123
407,0
406,0
406,0
405,5
405,2
404,8
404,0
403,0
402,0
401,0
400,5
400,4
400,0
396,0
395,0
394,3
394,0
393,3
393,2
392,7
391,3
390,2
387,0
386,5
385,0
382,7
380,0
379,5
379,1
378,5
377,6
377,0
376,0
374,8
374,0
373,0
368,5
361,0
358,0
357,8
354,5
354,0
353,0
348,0
347,0
343,3
341,0
332,0
330,0
311,0

299,0
303,0
285,0
294,0
305,0
290,0
282,8
285,0
291,0
278,0
291,0
295,9
2747
290,0
285,0
281,0
282,0
285,5
273,7
269,0
286,5
288,0
287,0
286,0
273,5
276,4
281,2
286,0
263,0
280,2
271,0
268,5
272,1
272,0
269,5
270,5
272,0
268,0
28,0
2748
274,0
263,0
265,3
279,0
271,0
264.,0
252,0
271,1
269,9
256,5
263,5
263,0
243,0
263,3
260,0
257,5
256,0
260,0
253,0
254,3
261,0
248,0
254,0
257,0

160,0
1357
151,0
142,0
123,0
128,8
1349
132,0
126,0
138,3
1248
119,4
137,7
122,3
122,0
125,0
124,0
120,0
131,6
135,8
117,5
115,0
115,0
115,0
127,0
124,0
1188
110,0
132,0
1141
123,0
1248
1211
120,7
1218
119,7
115,0
123,5

98,0
107,9
106,0
116,5
113,8

99,5
106,7
113,0
124,0
103,6
104,1
116,5
105,0

98,0
115,0

94,5

94,6

96,5

97,0

88,0

94,0

89,0

80,0

84,0

76,0

54,0

6,0
53
4,0
4,0
8,0
53
3,5
58
7,0
4,3
7,8
7,6
53
7,0
1,0
5,5
9,0
11,0
4,6
5,5
9,0
8,0
6,0
14,0
75
6,8
6,7
10,0
4,0
6,4
4,0
6,5
8,1
6,3
8,8
6,7
8,0
6,5
12,0
9,1
8,0
12,0
9,6
13,0
11,1
8,0
14,0
9,8
10,5
10,0
9,5
11,0
8,0
16,0
14,5
13,0
12,0
13,0
16,0
14,3
19,0
16,0
15,0
28,0

1/7
3/8
1/8
1/8
1/9
5/8
3/7
218
1/8
3/8
3/9
2/8
3/7
2/8
1/8
217
1/8
1/7
3/8
2/8
217
1/7
1/8
1/9
2/8
4/8
3/7
1/9
1/8
5/8
1/8
217
5/8
3/8
217
5/8
1/8
1/9
1/8
5/8
1/7
2/8
4/8
2/9
4/8
1/8
1/7
4/9
5/8
1/9
1/8
1/8
1/8
4/8
4/8
2/8
1/8
1/8
1/9
3/9
1/8
1/8
1/8
1/7

(459)
(458)
(436)
(436)
(428)
(461)
(444)
(428)
(417)
(433)
(422)
(423)
(426)
(420)
(407)
(422)
(406)
(412)
(435)
(419)
(429)
(403)
(402)
(401)
(410)
(417)
(420)
(396)
(395)
(418)
(394)
(414)
(418)
(412)
(406)
(440)
(387)
(390)
(385)
(421)
(380)
(395)
(429)
(396)
(426)
(377)
(376)
(409)
(398)
(377)
(370)
(361)
(358)
(384)
(384)
(366)
(353)
(348)
(347)
(391)
(341)
(332)
(330)
(311)



Nejblizsi zapasy:

17. kolo

16.01.17 po 17:00  SK Zizkov Praha C - SK Uhelné sklady Praha B

17.01.17 Gt 17:30 KK Slavia Praha B - SK Meteor Praha A

18.01.17 st 18:00 TJ Praga Praha A - Sokol Kobylisy A

18.01.17 st 19:30  SK Zizkov Praha B - VSK CVUT Praha A

19.01.17 ¢ 17:30  SK Uhelné sklady Praha A - PSK Union Praha B

19.01.17 ¢  19:30 KK Konstruktiva Praha C - KK Dopravni podniky Praha A
20.01.17 pa 17:30 T Sokol Rudna A - - volno -

20.01.17 pa 17:30 T Astra Zahradni Mésto A - SC Radotin A



